IPR2016-00757 U.S. Patent No. 7,881,236 B2

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ZTE (USA) INC., HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., Petitioners,

v.

EVOLVED WIRELESS LLC,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-00757¹ Patent 7,881,236 B2

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. PAUL S. MIN UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

¹ IPR2016-01345 has been consolidated with this proceeding.

DOCKE

Δ

The parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner, by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination of Petitioners' declarant, Dr. Paul S. Min, via deposition on March 10, 2017 beginning at 9:00 a.m., at the offices of McDermott, Will, & Emery LLP in Chicago, Illinois. The deposition of Dr. Min will be recorded in written form before an authorized court reporter and may be recorded by audio and/or video, with arrangements to be made by Patent Owner's counsel.

Dated: February 15, 2017

DOCKE.

RM

By: <u>/s/ Ryan S. Schultz</u> Ryan Schultz, (Reg. No. 65,134) **Robins Kaplan LLP**

Cyrus A. Morton (Reg. No. 44,954) **Robins Kaplan LLP**

Miles A. Finn (Reg. No. 54,098) **Robins Kaplan LLP**

Attorneys for Patent Owner Evolved Wireless, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this February 15, 2017, a copy of PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. PAUL S. MIN has been served in its entirety by electronic mail to the petitioners:

For ZTE petitioners: Charles M. McMahon cmcmahon@mwe.com

Hersh H. Mehta hmehta@mwe.com

For HTC petitioners: Stephen S. Korniczky skorniczky@sheppardmullin.com

Martin Bader mbader@sheppardmullin.com

Ericka J. Schulz eschulz@sheppardmullin.com

For Samsung petitioners: James M. Glass (Reg. No. 46729) jimglass@quinnemanuel.com

Kevin P.B. Johnson, kevinjohnson@quinnemanuel.com

Todd M. Briggs toddbriggs@quinnemanuel.com

John T. McKee johnmckee@quinnemanuel.com

DOCKE

IPR2016-00757 U.S. Patent No. 7,881,236 B2

Dated: February 15, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/Ryan M. Schultz/ Registration No. 65,134 Attorney for Patent Owner